be reimbursed, provided that travel fees shall be split among clients that the Third Party 
Administrator visits during a single trip.  Our firm does not charge processing or copy fees. 

Fee Structure  

▬ A monthly retainer fee in the amount of Two Thousand and Nine Hundred 
Dollars and 00/100 ($2,900.00) that covers all services outlined in Section 4.A 
of this Agreement. 

▬ The cost for work outlined in Section 4.B of this Agreement will be based upon 

the amount of time required and/or the cost of materials to complete each task.  
The hourly rate will be $225 and special travel time will be billed at an hourly